503410631 07/28/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3457266

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TED MESSERLY	07/22/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CVG MANAGEMENT CORPORATION
Street Address:	7800 WALTON PARKWAY
City:	NEW ALBANY
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	43054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14190813

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)586-6758

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-586-6650

Email: patents@keglerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES J. PINGOR

Address Line 1: 600 SUPERIOR AVENUE EAST

Address Line 2: SUITE 2510

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104308.151US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES J. PINGOR
SIGNATURE:	/James J. Pingor/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=104308_151US_Assign_SIGNED#page1.tif

PATENT 503410631 REEL: 036189 FRAME: 0929

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	R"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") application entitled "MOLDED WIRE HARNESS TOOL which:
authorize, and request, ASSIGNEE'S	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
was filed on February 24	, 2014 and was given U.S. Serial No. 14/190,813;
is filed concurrently here	with;
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNER exclusive rights, title and interest in applications and patents derived ther States, its territories, and all foreign applications and valuable considerable ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby	on, a Delaware Corporation, on behalf of itself and its E'), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other efrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"); deration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the y sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and
prosecution of the APPLICATION (e all instruments and documents required for the making and and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation from, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title CATION DERIVATIVES).
7/22/2015	TI Nessay
Date	Ted Messerly

RECORDED: 07/28/2015

PATENT REEL: 036189 FRAME: 0930